

Toll Free No. 1800 11 8888 Phone No. 011-24654691 Fax No. 011-24624731 WebSite:www.ncsc.nic.in Email: ccell-ncsc@nic.in

Government of India National Commission for Scheduled Castes

(A Constitutional body set up under Article 338 of the Constitution of India)

No.4/11/2020/ESDW

5th Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan Khan Market, New Delhi-110003 Dated the 20th August, 2020

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Advisory Committee on Economic and Social Development of Scheduled Castes, NCSC-reg.

This is in continuation of Office Order of even number dated 05th August 2020 regarding constitution of Advisory Committee on Economic and Social Development of Scheduled, NCSC.

2. As advised by the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, the Office Order dated 05th August 2020 regarding constitution of the said Advisory Committee on Economic and Social Development of Scheduled Castes stands withdrawn. However, the matter will be placed before the new Commission; as & when constituted; for their consideration.

(Kishan Chand) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. No. 011-24606845

To

- 1. US(SCD-VI) {Shri Devendra Singh}, M/o SJ&E, D/o SJ&E, New Delhi
- 2. Shri Sharda Prasad, IAS (Retd.)
- 3. All the Members of the Advisory Committee

Copy to-

- 1. Sr. PPS to Secretary, NCSC
- 2. PA to Joint Secretary, NCSC
- 3. Directors/Dy. Secretary (Admn.), NCSC
- 4. website of NCSC i.e. ncsc.nic.in